
Pos Zone Points Pins All‐Pts
1 Northern Territory 57 10100 10
2 South Queensland 55 10191 9
3 New South Wales 53.5 10399 8
4 North Queensland 52 9934 7
5 Victoria 43.5 9950 6
6 Australian Capital Territory 43 9897 5
7 Western Australia 42 9832 4
8 Tasmania 41 9742 3
9 South Australia 33 9811 2
10 Fusion 30 9813 1

Pos Zone Points Pins All‐Pts
1 Northern Territory 62.5 9578 10
2 Victoria 50.5 9551 9
3 South Queensland 47 8934 8
4 New South Wales 44 9154 7
5 Western Australia 44 9088 6
6 South Australia 42.5 9008 5
7 North Queensland 42 8859 4
8 Australian Capital Territory 41.5 8910 3
9 Fusion 39 8889 2
10 Tasmania 37 8759 1

Pos Zone Ttl All‐Pts Points Pins
1 Northern Territory 20 119.5 19678
2 South Queensland 17 102 19125
3 New South Wales 15 97.5 19553
4 Victoria 15 94 19501
5 North Queensland 11 94 18793
6 Western Australia 10 86 18920
7 Australian Capital Territory 8 84.5 18807
8 South Australia 7 75.5 18819
9 Tasmania 4 78 18501
10 Fusion 3 69 18702

Men's Pointscore
2013 Darrell Holt Classic Challenge

Women's Pointscore

Combined Pointscore based on Allocated Points



Men G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 G7 P7 G8 P8 G9 P9 G10 P10 G11 P11 G12 P12 G13 P13 G14 P14 G15 P15 G16 P16 G17 P17 G18 P18 Pins HG Games Ave Points
COLE Andy 194 1 173 140 181 151 215 1 193 1 172 151 173 134 1877 215 11 170.64 3
DANIEL Alvin 204 193 1 221 1 174 134 177 232 1 188 1 160 199 181 183 236 1 2482 236 13 190.92 5
SPROULE Craig 205 1 191 189 1 197 1 181 1 210 1 183 193 200 1 135 205 1 215 1 128 205 1 224 1 189 1 3050 224 16 190.63 11
WAYLING Matt 167 160 163 1 220 1 159 174 171 137 235 1 181 159 181 1 182 1 199 1 2488 235 14 177.71 6
Total Team Pinfall 576 544 604 2 544 484 2 564 2 519 606 2 539 2 469 591 2 545 2 562 534 493 622 2 579 522 2 9897 622 18 549.83 18
Total Team Points 1 1 5 1 4 4 0 3 4 0 4 4 1 0 0 5 2 4 43
Women G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 G7 P7 G8 P8 G9 P9 G10 P10 G11 P11 G12 P12 G13 P13 G14 P14 G15 P15 G16 P16 G17 P17 G18 P18 Pins HG Games Ave Points
BILLINGHAM Sandy 202 1 127 180 1 132 159 145 1 147 139 153 1 125 1509 202 10 150.90 4
BROADBENT Tracy 121 193 1 153 147 170 1 178 1 168 1 160 1 184 1 180 1 199 1 165 1 147 154 200 1 165 1 154 170 3008 200 18 167.11 11
GULYAS Rose 147 139 158 1 192 1 177 153 0.5 149 174 1 145 205 1 186 1 146 140 1 2111 205 13 162.38 6.5
HOLYOAK Monica 167 1 192 163 171 149 192 1 241 1 143 173 1 204 1 167 1 157 163 2282 241 13 175.54 6
Total Team Pinfall 470 459 478 519 465 508 2 509 529 2 578 2 472 517 2 516 2 488 2 456 568 2 490 453 435 8910 578 18 495.00 14
Total Team Points 1 1 2 1 1 3 2 4 4.5 1 5 4 4 0 4 2 1 1 41.5

Men G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 G7 P7 G8 P8 G9 P9 G10 P10 G11 P11 G12 P12 G13 P13 G14 P14 G15 P15 G16 P16 G17 P17 G18 P18 Pins HG Games Ave Points
BATTEN Stephen 216 1 236 1 169 179 165 1 181 198 1 221 1 177 204 170 233 245 1 194 1 172 189 164 3313 245 17 194.88 7
CAMPBELL Michael 168 168 1 158 195 1 189 190 146 232 1 192 1 179 143 198 1 202 1 166 2526 232 14 180.43 6
CARTER David 156 166 134 121 149 164 168 164 148 1370 168 9 152.22 0
FOSTER Mark 197 176 173 1 197 1 179 1 209 1 198 1 189 1 177 135 196 1 173 223 1 182 1 2604 223 14 186.00 9
Total Team Pinfall 581 568 510 503 526 533 2 511 586 556 2 503 600 497 580 605 2 510 518 614 2 512 9813 614 18 545.17 8
Total Team Points 1 1 2 0 2 4 1 2 4 0 1 1 0 4 1 1 4 1 30
Women G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 G7 P7 G8 P8 G9 P9 G10 P10 G11 P11 G12 P12 G13 P13 G14 P14 G15 P15 G16 P16 G17 P17 G18 P18 Pins HG Games Ave Points
INCE Kerry 156 182 1 163 142 160 121 179 1 178 181 1 204 1 195 1 198 1 145 148 1 135 138 2625 204 16 164.06 7
KENNEDY Wendy 219 1 151 144 103 131 158 147 157 164 178 1 157 1 1709 219 11 155.36 3
LANE Anna 121 122 108 179 1 137 153 131 123 169 1 138 1 1381 179 10 138.10 3
WILSON Kathy 185 1 205 1 162 170 213 1 150 154 215 1 187 183 1 150 155 1 200 1 182 1 162 256 1 245 1 3174 256 17 186.71 10
Total Team Pinfall 462 606 2 476 434 517 2 379 436 488 533 2 549 2 525 501 2 457 495 508 2 442 560 2 521 2 8889 606 18 493.83 16
Total Team Points 1 5 0 0 3 0 1 1 4 3 2 3 1 1 5 1 4 4 39

Men G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 G7 P7 G8 P8 G9 P9 G10 P10 G11 P11 G12 P12 G13 P13 G14 P14 G15 P15 G16 P16 G17 P17 G18 P18 Pins HG Games Ave Points
COOK David 177 218 1 208 1 172 1 151 1 226 1 200 1 200 215 1 214 1 172 200 1 224 1 208 1 204 229 1 3218 229 16 201.13 12
FAIRBAIRN Steven 180 1 188 1 217 1 179 195 215 1 160 221 183 181 234 1 198 170 2521 234 13 193.92 5
HARRIS Dean 179 212 0.5 218 1 146 158 1 193 180 160 1 178 1 174 1 223 1 2021 223 11 183.73 6.5
WALKER Murray 244 1 181 1 235 1 196 178 1 178 201 1 169 174 1 151 1 224 1 173 1 174 161 2639 244 14 188.50 9
Total Team Pinfall 603 2 546 665 2 643 2 547 475 1 599 2 616 2 487 614 569 548 2 513 2 602 2 631 2 580 548 613 2 10399 665 18 577.72 21
Total Team Points 4 2 4.5 5 1 3 3 5 1 0 2 4 3 5 5 1 1 4 53.5
Women G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 G7 P7 G8 P8 G9 P9 G10 P10 G11 P11 G12 P12 G13 P13 G14 P14 G15 P15 G16 P16 G17 P17 G18 P18 Pins HG Games Ave Points
BOERKAMP Lyndal 183 1 167 161 1 169 1 176 156 1 175 150 162 1 167 1 176 1 167 1 189 146 2344 189 14 167.43 8
INCE Leonie 191 1 136 147 0.5 174 1 158 1 142 153 204 1 154 1 180 176 1 168 1 145 2128 204 13 163.69 7.5
VAN DER MEER Debbie 159 1 160 1 139 212 1 164 1 153 0.5 152 186 1 181 173 189 1 180 1 141 190 1 2379 212 14 169.93 8.5
WEBB Melissa 182 187 1 178 1 183 203 1 125 180 140 190 1 204 1 199 1 169 163 2303 204 13 177.15 6
Total Team Pinfall 524 2 545 2 457 464 526 2 591 2 447 478 468 455 580 2 497 520 569 2 543 2 516 493 481 9154 591 18 508.56 14
Total Team Points 4 4 2 1.5 4 4 2 1 0.5 0 5 2 1 5 5 2 0 1 44

Men G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 G7 P7 G8 P8 G9 P9 G10 P10 G11 P11 G12 P12 G13 P13 G14 P14 G15 P15 G16 P16 G17 P17 G18 P18 Pins HG Games Ave Points
CZMOK Gunther 168 173 218 1 190 1 235 1 219 1 230 1 181 182 180 189 1 186 1 194 1 252 1 235 1 3032 252 15 202.13 10
GRASSO Justin 185 1 189 1 177 1 153 175 1 139 181 192 1 168 141 170 153 2023 192 12 168.58 5
HALL Darran 157 169 1 162 128 205 1 235 1 220 1 157 180 1 180 197 1 188 181 2359 235 13 181.46 6
MEIKLE Anthony 168 176 1 182 1 143 224 1 171 215 1 178 1 173 1 143 215 1 206 1 175 151 1 2520 224 14 180.00 9
Total Team Pinfall 493 534 2 576 2 529 2 570 2 490 629 2 491 602 2 594 2 592 2 498 512 581 2 541 624 2 593 2 485 9934 629 18 551.89 22
Total Team Points 0 4 5 4 4 1 5 0 4 4 4 1 2 4 2 4 3 1 52
Women G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 G7 P7 G8 P8 G9 P9 G10 P10 G11 P11 G12 P12 G13 P13 G14 P14 G15 P15 G16 P16 G17 P17 G18 P18 Pins HG Games Ave Points
BENSEN Kate 117 204 1 145 155 1 223 1 150 152 123 200 1 152 177 1 211 1 200 1 2209 223 13 169.92 7
GANE Wendy 151 187 1 188 1 136 178 1 157 160 1 173 1 165 182 1 174 174 150 1 169 1 142 2486 188 15 165.73 8
MEIKLE Casie 177 156 179 1 167 211 1 184 1 147 1 188 171 186 1 165 161 113 2205 211 13 169.62 5
WENTWORTH‐PERRY Marilyn 155 182 1 129 150 1 170 133 117 168 1 165 186 1 132 127 145 1959 186 13 150.69 4
Total Team Pinfall 483 525 2 484 507 2 485 483 2 511 2 503 2 498 461 506 2 453 547 2 487 473 459 2 507 2 487 8859 547 18 492.17 18
Total Team Points 0 4 2 3 1 5 3 4 1 1 4 0 4 0 1 4 4 1 42

Total Team Points 

Total Team Points 

Total Team Points 

Total Team Points 
North Queensland

Day One Day Two Day Three Statistics

Total Team Points 

Total Team Points 
New South Wales

Day One Day Two Day Three Statistics

Total Team Points 

Total Team Points 
Fusion

Day One Day Two Day Three Statistics

Day One Day Two Day Three
Australian Capital Territory

Statistics
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2013 Darrell Holt Classic Challenge
AMF Rooty Hill ‐ 12th, 13th & 14th August 2013

Men G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 G7 P7 G8 P8 G9 P9 G10 P10 G11 P11 G12 P12 G13 P13 G14 P14 G15 P15 G16 P16 G17 P17 G18 P18 Pins HG Games Ave Points
BAMPTON Paul 213 216 1 192 179 182 1 226 1 192 1 194 1 198 1 182 206 1 189 189 212 1 200 1 2970 226 15 198.00 9
KRINK Andrew 168 1 185 1 154 213 1 210 1 157 225 1 170 178 159 1 182 1 213 1 172 173 186 2745 225 15 183.00 8
McMILLAN Rory 161 211 1 176 191 1 215 1 221 1 220 1 168 1 167 1 192 1 224 182 1 200 1 2528 224 13 194.46 10
YOON Gordon 157 174 1 153 148 170 1 184 1 183 1 166 163 195 164 1857 195 11 168.82 4
Total Team Pinfall 486 572 2 523 2 616 2 565 530 2 588 617 2 582 2 546 2 559 2 507 512 2 614 2 553 2 577 567 2 586 2 10100 617 18 561.11 26
Total Team Points 1 4 3 4 1 4 2 4 5 5 4 1 4 4 3 0 4 4 57
Women G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 G7 P7 G8 P8 G9 P9 G10 P10 G11 P11 G12 P12 G13 P13 G14 P14 G15 P15 G16 P16 G17 P17 G18 P18 Pins HG Games Ave Points
COWAN Cherylynn 158 139 202 1 199 1 169 186 1 154 147 220 1 181 1 204 1 157 1 169 1 189 1 2474 220 14 176.71 9
EINAM Vorada 104 162 205 158 159 1 194 0.5 125 178 1 197 1 179 1 1661 205 10 166.10 4.5
MATHESON Janine 153 1 203 1 179 157 1 168 1 152 180 182 1 201 1 177 1 162 1 141 168 151 2374 203 14 169.57 8
TAYLOR Anja 174 1 224 1 222 1 164 1 190 1 190 1 181 1 190 1 191 1 169 248 1 192 216 1 187 1 161 170 1 3069 248 16 191.81 13
Total Team Pinfall 485 2 467 627 2 542 2 516 2 544 2 495 2 575 2 531 2 514 493 630 2 567 545 2 485 2 507 2 536 2 519 2 9578 630 18 532.11 28
Total Team Points 4 1 5 4 4 5 3 3 4 2 1 5 1.5 4 4 3 5 4 62.5

Men G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 G7 P7 G8 P8 G9 P9 G10 P10 G11 P11 G12 P12 G13 P13 G14 P14 G15 P15 G16 P16 G17 P17 G18 P18 Pins HG Games Ave Points
BARLOW Ben 220 1 203 1 127 175 1 168 156 191 1 188 179 1 212 1 147 217 190 1 2373 220 13 182.54 7
DWYER Cameron 185 1 212 181 176 1 147 176 161 202 1 192 1 199 1 192 182 1 165 160 2530 212 14 180.71 6
VALE Nick 225 208 194 152 166 163 177 1 182 204 1 200 188 227 1 202 1 161 1 197 1 167 3013 227 16 188.31 6
WORSFOLD Mark 161 161 188 136 145 199 171 183 183 1 188 1 180 1895 199 11 172.27 2
Total Team Pinfall 606 596 2 500 563 463 510 2 466 544 515 564 573 2 554 2 599 2 566 567 2 514 594 517 9811 606 18 545.06 12
Total Team Points 1 4 0 0 1 3 0 2 0 1 3 4 4 1 5 2 1 1 33
Women G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 G7 P7 G8 P8 G9 P9 G10 P10 G11 P11 G12 P12 G13 P13 G14 P14 G15 P15 G16 P16 G17 P17 G18 P18 Pins HG Games Ave Points
COCK Kerry 150 190 1 178 1 202 1 170 1 124 189 1 155 165 139 159 199 1 176 1 170 2366 202 14 169.00 7
ETHERTON Cassie 172 1 135 149 178 1 188 1 189 1 200 1 181 147 127 115 168 161 184 1 2294 200 14 163.86 6
KELLY KATE 188 1 156 127 155 177 1 189 1 172 1 176 137 202 1 177 1 181 1 185 1 144 2366 202 14 169.00 8
WHEELER Sue 183 171 147 0.5 214 1 164 1 145 175 1 146 162 175 154 146 1982 214 12 165.17 3.5
Total Team Pinfall 510 2 474 488 2 474 2 535 2 572 2 530 2 513 498 511 2 477 429 456 2 498 524 545 2 474 500 9008 572 18 500.44 18
Total Team Points 4 0 3 3.5 4 5 5 2 1 4 0 0 3 1 1 4 1 1 42.5

Men G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 G7 P7 G8 P8 G9 P9 G10 P10 G11 P11 G12 P12 G13 P13 G14 P14 G15 P15 G16 P16 G17 P17 G18 P18 Pins HG Games Ave Points
FLEWELLEN Brett 204 1 204 1 183 1 165 193 1 211 1 244 1 208 1 214 1 257 1 202 165 1 246 1 200 2896 257 14 206.86 11
HINE Ronald 168 1 212 0.5 222 1 175 177 1 157 1 193 148 1 210 1 232 1 206 1 191 1 164 175 0.5 2630 232 14 187.86 10
PORTER Wayne 189 1 167 172 169 1 159 170 1 156 204 1 169 1 189 1 182 196 2122 204 12 176.83 6
WOOLER Michael 205 1 182 204 212 1 172 1 175 170 1 166 180 200 135 196 1 158 188 1 2543 212 14 181.64 6
Total Team Pinfall 598 2 554 2 583 617 2 519 517 496 2 518 584 2 562 2 564 559 2 693 2 604 2 525 2 511 603 2 584 10191 693 18 566.17 22
Total Team Points 5 4 0.5 5 1 1 5 1 3 5 1 4 5 4 5 1 3.5 1 55
Women G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 G7 P7 G8 P8 G9 P9 G10 P10 G11 P11 G12 P12 G13 P13 G14 P14 G15 P15 G16 P16 G17 P17 G18 P18 Pins HG Games Ave Points
COBURN Ingrid 177 1 211 1 232 1 237 1 191 1 163 174 177 1 166 1 164 1 181 1 178 1 185 1 150 160 1 2746 237 15 183.07 12
HINE Jo 161 1 119 146 1 159 202 1 184 175 1 131 145 171 163 166 1 139 179 2240 202 14 160.00 5
PARENTE Lisa 200 1 179 1 156 172 164 162 162 1 181 1 210 1 178 154 168 1 159 176 148 1 2569 210 15 171.27 7
SWAN Tillie 108 146 1 149 167 126 125 134 123 166 1 135 1 1379 167 10 137.90 3
Total Team Pinfall 538 2 509 2 496 2 529 2 512 494 495 505 512 2 481 2 475 446 484 2 520 2 500 486 2 465 487 2 8934 538 18 496.33 20
Total Team Points 5 4 3 5 1 0 0 2 4 4 1 0 4 4 1 5 0 4 47

Men G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 G7 P7 G8 P8 G9 P9 G10 P10 G11 P11 G12 P12 G13 P13 G14 P14 G15 P15 G16 P16 G17 P17 G18 P18 Pins HG Games Ave Points
BROOMHALL Adrian 154 175 1 172 167 181 1 209 1 182 223 1 162 162 1 161 1948 223 11 177.09 5
HAYES Stephen 158 1 170 140 185 1 147 201 1 175 1 196 1 152 224 1 215 1 200 1 173 2336 224 13 179.69 8
SMITH Steven 211 1 168 180 177 1 171 1 154 212 1 172 191 201 1 190 1 190 190 257 1 166 196 1 3026 257 16 189.13 8
TABRETT Martin 159 159 198 1 149 154 189 159 1 216 1 168 177 173 213 1 166 152 2432 216 14 173.71 4
Total Team Pinfall 523 2 513 511 476 550 2 501 455 610 2 513 640 2 528 565 2 519 587 567 2 631 2 532 521 2 9742 640 18 541.22 16
Total Team Points 4 1 0 1 4 2 0 4 1 5 1 4 1 1 4 4 1 3 41
Women G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 G7 P7 G8 P8 G9 P9 G10 P10 G11 P11 G12 P12 G13 P13 G14 P14 G15 P15 G16 P16 G17 P17 G18 P18 Pins HG Games Ave Points
ARCHER Dallas 134 173 1 133 178 1 156 1 169 187 1 154 1 132 1 147 127 1690 187 11 153.64 6
KENT Jeanette 162 1 179 1 223 1 186 1 185 182 1 173 156 1 172 181 1 143 179 157 184 1 222 1 2684 223 15 178.93 9
ROWE Tania 169 163 146 184 1 151 179 1 202 1 161 155 1 180 1 146 1 172 146 209 1 138 1 2501 209 15 166.73 8
STANLEY Teresa 148 148 129 152 149 158 137 153 134 143 133 133 167 1884 167 13 144.92 0
Total Team Pinfall 479 490 486 2 505 2 469 485 519 2 512 2 492 467 2 475 548 2 443 447 472 417 526 527 2 8759 548 18 486.61 14
Total Team Points 1 1 3 4 1 0 4 3 1 5 0 5 2 1 0 0 2 4 37

Total Team Points 

Total Team Points 

Total Team Points 

Total Team Points 
Tasmania

Day One Day Two Day Three Statistics

Total Team Points 

Total Team Points 
South Queensland

Day One Day Two Day Three Statistics

Total Team Points 

Total Team Points 
South Australia

Day One Day Two Day Three Statistics

Northern Territory
Day One Day Two Day Three Statistics



2013 Darrell Holt Classic Challenge
AMF Rooty Hill ‐ 12th, 13th & 14th August 2013

Men G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 G7 P7 G8 P8 G9 P9 G10 P10 G11 P11 G12 P12 G13 P13 G14 P14 G15 P15 G16 P16 G17 P17 G18 P18 Pins HG Games Ave Points
MORRIS Scott 170 236 1 178 1 160 202 257 1 155 215 1 212 1 165 1 149 182 239 1 199 1 191 1 2910 257 15 194.00 9
PLUNKETT George 217 1 215 1 184 221 1 129 232 1 161 245 1 209 167 166 159 152 2457 245 13 189.00 5
REEVES Rick 211 1 171 160 1 226 1 199 1 212 1 171 194 1 143 150 174 1 189 188 159 2547 226 14 181.93 7
WEBSTER Jason 189 167 152 147 132 185 1 174 210 1 171 177 175 0.5 157 1 2036 210 12 169.67 3.5
Total Team Pinfall 617 2 556 587 2 490 2 607 2 475 1 646 2 589 2 481 603 2 606 2 489 490 565 541 575 2 533 500 9950 646 18 552.78 19
Total Team Points 4 1 3 4 4 2 4 3 1 4 4 1 1 1 0 3 1.5 2 43.5
Women G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 G7 P7 G8 P8 G9 P9 G10 P10 G11 P11 G12 P12 G13 P13 G14 P14 G15 P15 G16 P16 G17 P17 G18 P18 Pins HG Games Ave Points
PAPPIN Vanessa 203 1 180 1 157 209 1 202 1 195 209 1 158 1 167 162 222 1 200 1 176 203 1 166 1 168 2977 222 16 186.06 10
ROETHER Deb 190 1 189 179 1 149 157 1 209 1 151 166 165 1 167 185 224 1 188 1 2319 224 13 178.38 7
WEBSTER Pauline 208 1 171 1 139 156 177 1 184 161 169 145 169 137 147 186 1 133 2282 208 14 163.00 4
WRIGHT Judy 155 157 1 212 1 143 170 1 159 1 264 1 170 1 194 0.5 188 1 161 1973 264 11 179.36 7.5
Total Team Pinfall 553 2 517 2 521 485 546 2 536 520 2 573 2 530 2 462 2 600 2 469 582 2 553 2 504 535 576 2 489 9551 600 18 530.61 22
Total Team Points 4 4 2 1 4 1 4 3 4 4 3 1 3.5 5 0 1 5 1 50.5

Men G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 G7 P7 G8 P8 G9 P9 G10 P10 G11 P11 G12 P12 G13 P13 G14 P14 G15 P15 G16 P16 G17 P17 G18 P18 Pins HG Games Ave Points
BROWNING Rob 176 187 216 1 172 175 157 182 1 207 195 1 162 160 186 1 172 184 144 215 1 175 1 137 3202 216 18 177.89 6
KING Steven 238 1 165 188 1 170 189 174 1 224 1 176 1 222 1 180 217 1 158 231 1 223 1 141 204 1 197 1 182 1 3479 238 18 193.28 12
MacDOUGALL Jim 196 1 215 1 167 164 1 184 1 202 190 1 174 152 189 1 151 149 183 1 150 161 186 167 171 1 3151 215 18 175.06 8
Vacant 0 0 0 0.00 0
Total Team Pinfall 610 2 567 2 571 506 548 2 533 596 2 557 569 531 528 493 586 2 557 446 605 2 539 2 490 2 9832 610 18 546.22 16
Total Team Points 4 3 2 1 3 1 5 1 2 1 1 1 4 1 0 4 4 4 42
Women G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 G7 P7 G8 P8 G9 P9 G10 P10 G11 P11 G12 P12 G13 P13 G14 P14 G15 P15 G16 P16 G17 P17 G18 P18 Pins HG Games Ave Points
CAMISA Krystie 170 147 192 172 1 167 1 192 1 139 181 1 156 122 167 141 1 178 1 154 158 169 140 162 2907 192 18 161.50 6
KENNEDY Rebecca 157 213 1 189 1 170 163 1 176 1 182 1 226 1 158 149 169 1 183 1 126 179 1 174 1 192 1 198 1 174 1 3178 226 18 176.56 13
JONES Sue 174 1 171 173 143 1 123 122 146 164 192 1 150 1 176 1 156 1 164 220 1 173 1 166 202 188 1 3003 220 18 166.83 9
Vacant 0 0 0 0.00 0
Total Team Pinfall 501 531 554 2 485 453 490 467 571 506 421 512 2 480 2 468 553 2 505 2 527 2 540 2 524 2 9088 571 18 504.89 16
Total Team Points 1 1 3 2 2 2 1 2 1 1 4 5 1 4 4 3 3 4 44

Total Team Points 

Total Team Points 

Total Team Points 

Total Team Points 
Western Australia

Day One Day Two Day Three Statistics

Victoria
Day One Day Two Day Three Statistics



Pos Men Zone Pins Games Ave Points Pos Women Zone Pins Games Ave Points
1 FLEWELLEN Brett SQ 2896 14 206.86 11 1 TAYLOR Anja NT 3069 16 191.81 13
2 CZMOK Gunther NQ 3032 15 202.13 10 2 WILSON Kathy Fusion 3174 17 186.71 10
3 COOK David NSW 3218 16 201.13 12 3 PAPPIN Vanessa Vic 2977 16 186.06 10
4 BAMPTON Paul NT 2970 15 198.00 9 4 COBURN Ingrid SQ 2746 15 183.07 12
5 BATTEN Stephen Fusion 3313 17 194.88 7 5 WRIGHT Judy Vic 1973 11 179.36 7.5
6 McMILLAN Rory NT 2528 13 194.46 10 6 KENT Jeanette Tas 2684 15 178.93 9
7 MORRIS Scott Vic 2910 15 194.00 9 7 ROETHER Deb Vic 2319 13 178.38 7
8 FAIRBAIRN Steven NSW 2521 13 193.92 5 8 WEBB Melissa NSW 2303 13 177.15 6
9 KING Steven WA 3479 18 193.28 12 9 COWAN Cherylynn NT 2474 14 176.71 9
10 DANIEL Alvin ACT 2482 13 190.92 5 10 KENNEDY Rebecca WA 3178 18 176.56 13
11 SPROULE Craig ACT 3050 16 190.63 11 11 HOLYOAK Monica ACT 2282 13 175.54 6
12 SMITH Steven Tas 3026 16 189.13 8 12 PARENTE Lisa SQ 2569 15 171.27 7
13 PLUNKETT George Vic 2457 13 189.00 5 13 VAN DER MEER Debbie NSW 2379 14 169.93 8.5
14 WALKER Murray NSW 2639 14 188.50 9 14 BENSEN Kate NQ 2209 13 169.92 7
15 VALE Nick SA 3013 16 188.31 6 15 MEIKLE Casie NQ 2205 13 169.62 5
16 HINE Ronald SQ 2630 14 187.86 10 16 MATHESON Janine NT 2374 14 169.57 8
17 FOSTER Mark Fusion 2604 14 186.00 9 17 KELLY KATE SA 2366 14 169.00 8
18 HARRIS Dean NSW 2021 11 183.73 6.5 18 COCK Kerry SA 2366 14 169.00 7
19 KRINK Andrew NT 2745 15 183.00 8 19 BOERKAMP Lyndal NSW 2344 14 167.43 8
20 BARLOW Ben SA 2373 13 182.54 7 20 BROADBENT Tracy ACT 3008 18 167.11 11
21 REEVES Rick Vic 2547 14 181.93 7 21 JONES Sue WA 3003 18 166.83 9
22 WOOLER Michael SQ 2543 14 181.64 6 22 ROWE Tania Tas 2501 15 166.73 8
23 HALL Darran NQ 2359 13 181.46 6 23 EINAM Vorada NT 1661 10 166.10 4.5
24 DWYER Cameron SA 2530 14 180.71 6 24 GANE Wendy NQ 2486 15 165.73 8
25 CAMPBELL Michael Fusion 2526 14 180.43 6 25 WHEELER Sue SA 1982 12 165.17 3.5
26 MEIKLE Anthony NQ 2520 14 180.00 9 26 INCE Kerry Fusion 2625 16 164.06 7
27 HAYES Stephen Tas 2336 13 179.69 8 27 ETHERTON Cassie SA 2294 14 163.86 6
28 BROWNING Rob WA 3202 18 177.89 6 28 INCE Leonie NSW 2128 13 163.69 7.5
29 WAYLING Matt ACT 2488 14 177.71 6 29 WEBSTER Pauline Vic 2282 14 163.00 4
30 BROOMHALL Adrian Tas 1948 11 177.09 5 30 GULYAS Rose ACT 2111 13 162.38 6.5
31 PORTER Wayne SQ 2122 12 176.83 6 31 CAMISA Krystie WA 2907 18 161.50 6
32 MacDOUGALL Jim WA 3151 18 175.06 8 32 HINE Jo SQ 2240 14 160.00 5
33 TABRETT Martin Tas 2432 14 173.71 4 33 KENNEDY Wendy Fusion 1709 11 155.36 3
34 WORSFOLD Mark SA 1895 11 172.27 2 34 ARCHER Dallas Tas 1690 11 153.64 6
35 COLE Andy ACT 1877 11 170.64 3 35 BILLINGHAM Sandy ACT 1509 10 150.90 4
36 WEBSTER Jason Vic 2036 12 169.67 3.5 36 WENTWORTH‐PERRY Marilyn NQ 1959 13 150.69 4
37 YOON Gordon NT 1857 11 168.82 4 37 STANLEY Teresa Tas 1884 13 144.92 0
38 GRASSO Justin NQ 2023 12 168.58 5 38 LANE Anna Fusion 1381 10 138.10 3
39 CARTER David Fusion 1370 9 152.22 0 39 SWAN Tillie SQ 1379 10 137.90 3

Individual Statistics and Team of the Year Standings
2013 Darrell Holt Classic Challenge
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